1
Product overview
Power Quality and Energy Measurement
Electronic measuring and monitoring relays
2
3
Universal measuring devices and measuring relays to
monitor electrical installations

Communication – Modbus RTU Modbus RTU Modbus RTU & TCP Modbus RTU & TCP Modbus RTU & TCP
7
Ordering information
Digital inputs/outputs Nominal system voltage
Interface
Current input Type Art. No.
RS-485 Ethernet
– 3(N)AC 230/400 V – –
5 A PEM330 B93100330
1 A PEM330-251 B93100331
2/2 3(N)AC 230/400 V –
5 A PEM333 B93100333
1 A PEM333-251 B93100334
2 pulse outputs (kWh/kvarh) 3(N)AC 230/400 V –
5 A PEM333-255P B93100335
1 A PEM333-251P B93100336
6/2
3(N)AC 230/400 V –
5 A PEM533 B93100533
1 A PEM533-251 B93100534
3(N)AC 400/690 V –
5 A PEM533-455 B93100535
1 A PEM533-451 B93100536
6/3
3(N)AC 230/400 V
5 A PEM555 B93100555
1 A PEM555-251 B93100556
3(N)AC 400/690 V
5 A PEM555-455 B93100557
1 A PEM555-451 B93100558
6/3
3(N)AC 230/400 V
5 A PEM575 B93100575
1 A PEM575-251 B93100576
3(N)AC 400/690 V
5 A PEM575-455 B93100577
1 A PEM575-451 B93100578
8/3 3(N)AC 100…690 V 1/5 A PEM735 B93100735
8
Along with numerous measuring values, all PEM series devices can measure energy
and power values. If, however, a measuring point is used for billing purposes, special
requirements must to be met (subject to obligatory calibration). Energy meters with

250 3FS5 1 WLS250 1 KL.3FS5 KBR32 B98086049
500 3FS5 1 WLS500 1 KL.1FS5 KBR32 B98086050
Ordering information
Description Type Art. No.
Energy meter 1Ph/32 A MID Modbus RTU ALD1 B93101005
Energy meter 3Ph/65 A MID Modbus RTU ALE3 B93101006
Energy meter 3Ph/6 A MID Modbus RTU AWD3 B93101007
S0 pulse counter (four-fold) with Modbus RTU PCD7 B93101008
Sealable cover for ALD1 (two per counter)           – B93101009
Sealable cover for ALE3/AWD3 (four per counter) – B93101010
9
COMTRAXX® CP700
Application Condition Monitoring/Gateway
Fu

Standards, approvals and certifications UL508
Accessories
Type designation Art. No.
Mounting clip for XM420 enclosure B98060008
20
Current relay for 3AC currents
LINETRAXX® CMD420/CMD421
Mains voltage 3AC
Fu
nc
tio
n
Alternating/pulsating current –
Undercurrent/overcurrent
Unbalance monitoring
Window discriminator function
Supply voltage US AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6…94 V, AC/DC 70…300 V
Re
sp
on
se
 va
lu
es
Current AC 0.05…16 A
True r.m.s.
Setting range 0.1…16 A x transformation ratio n
Rated frequency 42…2000 Hz
Hysteresis approx. 1…40 %
Response time approx. 100 ms
Response delay 0…300 s
Delay on release 0…300 s
Al
ar
m
 LE
Ds
Operation
Alarm undercurrent
Alarm overcurrent
Alarm, window discriminator function
Sw
itc
hi
ng
el
em
en
ts Number of switching elements 2 x 1 changeover contacts, programmable
Operating principle N/O or N/C operation
En
clo
su
re Enclosure dimensions in mm
(H x W x D) 90 x 36 x 70.5
Accessories Mounting clip
Supply voltage US
1) Type Art. No.
AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6 V…94 V, 15…460 Hz CMD420-D-1 B73060006
AC/DC 70…300 V, 15…460 Hz CMD420-D-2 B73060007
AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6 V…94 V, 15…460 Hz CMD421-D-1 B73060008
AC/DC 70…300 V, 15…460 Hz CMD421-D-2 B73060009
Device version with screw terminals on request.
1) Absolute values
AC current relays are designed to monitor the upper and lower
limit of a defined response value.

12 channel AC current relays monitor the upper and lower
limits of a defined values.
Ordering information
22
Monitoring relays for special applications
Loop monitoring Fault voltage monitoring
LINETRAXX® GM420 RM475/RM475LY SB146
Supply voltage US
AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6…94 V,
AC/DC 70…300 V
AC 90…132/230/400/500 V
DC 9.8…84/77…286 V
AC 10…65 V/DC 10…90 V
AC 65…276 V/DC 90…308 V
M
ea
su
rin
g
cir
cu
it
Loop resistance > R –
Series resistance – 50…500 Ω
Cross resistance – 1000 Ω
Max. system leakage capacitance – 50 µF
Measuring channels – – 6
Rated frequency 42…460 Hz 50…60 Hz 50…1000 Hz
Hysteresis approx. 1…40 % – –
Response time
in case of open loop connection (R > 50) ≤ 40 ms
in case of closed loop connection (R >) ≤ 500 ms
in case of extraneous voltage (> U) ≤ 100 ms
< 1 s ≤ 100 ms
Response delay 0.1…10 s 1…10 s –
Response value UA 0.1…100 Ω – –
Fault voltage UF – – AC 21.6…24 V/DC 19…24 V
Al
ar
m
 LE
Ds
Operation
Alarm Cross/series resistance  (connection) and per channel
Loop resistance > R – –
Extraneous voltage> Uf – –
Switches/buttons Test “T”/Reset “R”/MENU TEST/RESET TEST/RESET
Potentiometer/series resistance – –
Sw
itc
hi
ng
el
em
en
ts Number of switching elements 2 x 1 changeover contact 1 x 2 1 x 1 changeover contact
Operating principle N/O or N/C operation N/O or N/C operation N/C operation
En
clo
su
re Enclosure dimensions in mm (H x W x D) 90 x 36 x 70.5 73 x 99 x 75 99 x 45 x 114.5
Accessories Mounting clip EV22S –
23
Series resistance Response delay Supply voltage US
1) Type Art. No.
– 0…99 s
AC 16…72 V, 15…460 Hz/DC 9.6…94 V GM420-D-1 B730820012)
AC 70…300 V, 15…460 Hz/DC 70…300 V GM420-D-2 B730820022)
200 Ω < 1 s
AC 230 V, 50…60 Hz RM475 B97022001
AC 90…132 V, 50…60 Hz RM475-13 B97022002
DC 9.8…84 V RM475-21 B97022005
DC 77…286 V RM475-23 B97022006